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GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Name
Description

Brand

Dutch CBL-article group code
Statistics Nr

Article number

Battered squid formed rings

Deep-frozen ring made from formed giant squid,
breaded, pre-fried

Fisherman's Choice

Frozen

16055400

95208302

CERTIFICATIONS

BRC/IFS

CONSUMER PACKAGING (CU)

Packaging type

EAN-code (barcode)

Gross weight (weight packaging + product)
Net weight (weight product without glaze)
Dimensions (LxW)

Languages used on packaging

colourfull bag
8435489701629
1018 g
1000 g
260x375 mm
EN, NL, DE, FR, ES, IT, DA

TRANSPORT PACKAGING (TU)

Quantity CU in transport packaging (TU)
Packaging type

Packaging weight

EAN-code (barcode)

Gross weight (gross weight CU + TU packaging)

Net weight

Dimensions (LxWxH)

Carton
320 g
18435489701626
6,4 kg
6 kg
390x260x215 mm




Number of TU per pallet
Number of TU per layer
Number of layers

Weight of empty pallet

Gross weight of pallet

Net weight of pallet
Dimensions EURO pallet (LxW)
Safety wrapping

72
9
8
25 kg
485,8 kg
432 kg
800x1200x1800 mm
Stretchfolie

DELIVERY CONDITIONS

Temperature minus 18°C

Delivery Frozen products palletised

INGREDIENTS

Components Origine % of total
Jumbo squid (Dosidicus gigas)* Spain 40%

Wheat flour

Water

Corn strach

Sunflower oil
Dextrines

Salt

Thickeners: E407, E412
Wheat fiber

Raising agent: E450, E500
Yeast

Garlic
Glucose-frustose syrup
Flavour

Acidity regulator: E330
Antioxidant: E300
Colour: E101

*Catch area: FAO 87. Caterogy fishing gear: Hooks and lines and trawls




ALLERGENS

1. Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)
2. Crustaceans

3. Eggs

4, Fish

5. Peanuts

6. Soybeans

7. Milk (including lactose)

8.

9. Celery

10. Mustard

11. Sesame

12. Sulphites (>10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre)
13. Lupin

14. Molluscs

Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts)

00 Y+

"+" = present; "-" = not present; "?" = might contain trace elements or presence is unclear.

NUTRITIONAL VALUE (per 100 gram)

Energy (kJ/kcal) 915/218

Fat (g) 9

of which saturated (g) 1,1
Carbohydrate (g) 28

of which sugars (g) 4,3
Protein (g) 55
Salt (g) 1,40
CHEMICAL VALUE

Cadmium max 1 mg/kg
Mercury max 0,5 mg/kg
Lead max 0,3 mg/kg

Suma Dioxinas
Suma Dioxinas y PCB
Suma PCS

max 3,5 pg/g
max 6,5 pg/g
max 75 ng/g

MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERION

Total plate count
Staphylococcus aureus
E.coli

Enterobacteria

Listeria

Salmonella

max 1.000.000 cfu/g
max 100 cfu/g

max 100 cfu/g

max 1000 ufc/g

max 100 cfu/g
absence in 25g

STORAGE CONDITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION

Best Before Date after production
Storing conditions
Method of preparation

30 months

-18°C

Pan or fryer: Fry without defrosting in plenty oil
of hot oil (180°C) for 3-4 minutes. Oven: preheat

the oven at 210-220°C and bake for 16-18 minutes.

Airfryer: 10-12 minutes at 190°C




ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Texture Soft

Flavour Good. Proper of the product and preparation
Smell Good. Proper of the product and preparation
Colour Golden yellow

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Norm Min. Max.
Battered 60% 55% 65%

DECLARATION OF ABSENCE OF GMOs
|This product does not contain GMOs or related derivates thereof. |

DECLARATION OF ABSENCE OF CONTAMINATE
We hereby declare that the product complies with the regulation: Commission Regulation

(EU) 2023/915 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food and repealing Regulation
(EC) No 1881/2006
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